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INNOVATIONS FOR MANAGING SUSTAINABLE 
URBAN ACCESSIBILITY (ENUAC)
NATIONAL CONTACT POINTS

AT 
Austria

Urban Accessibility and Connectivity

FFG – Austrian Research Promotion Agency
www.ffg.at	

Dietrich Leihs
dietrich.leihs@ffg.at
+43 5 77 55 5034

Johannes Bockstefl
johannes.bockstefl@ffg.at
+43 5 77 55 5042

Petra Gruber
petra.gruber@ffg.at
+43 5 77 55 5037

Innoviris – Brussels Institute for Research and Innovation
www.innoviris.brussels

Kourosch ABBASPOUR TEHRANI
Scientific Director 
katehrani@innoviris.brussels
+32 2 600 50 30

BE 
Belgium
Brussels 
Capital 
Region
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VLAIO
www.vlaio.be

Veerle Desmet
veerle.desmet@vlaio.be
+32 2 432 43 02

Elsie De Clercq
elsie.declercq@vlaio.be
+32 2 432 42 78

BE 
Belgium
Brussels 
Capital 
Region

Vinnova – Sweden’s innovation agency (coordinating the Swedish 
participation)
www.vinnova.se/en

SWEA – Swedish Energy Agency
www.energimyndigheten.se/en

Vinnova: 
Björn Svensby Kurling (principal national contact person)
bjorn.svensbykurling@vinnova.se
+46 8 4733148

Swedish Energy Agency:
Maria Alm
maria.alm@energimyndigheten.se
+46 16 5442187

SE
Sweden

LCS – Latvian Council of Science (LZP – Latvijas Zinātnes pado-
me)

Maija Bundule
Maija.Bundule@lzp.gov.lv
+371 – 26 514 481

Uldis Berķis
Uldis.Berkis@lzp.gov.lv
+371 – 29 472 349

LV
Latvia
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TÜBİTAK- The Scientific and Technological Research Council 
of Turkey

General Coordination: 
Ms. Arzu İpek ÜÇÜNCÜ 
Cluster 5 NCP of Turkey
ipek.ucuncu@tubitak.gov.tr 
+90 312 298 1787

National Application:
Ms. Ebru İMAMOĞLU
ebru.imamoglu@tubitak.gov.tr 

TR
Turkey


